TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of security interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	Foothill Capital Corporation	05/18/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Alenco Window, Ltd.
Street Address:	615 Carson Street
City:	Bryan
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77801-4867
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	707376	ALENCO
Registration Number:	2276324	BUILDERS' VIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-4607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 363-4151
Email: trademark@bfca.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Avsec
Address Line 1: 200 Public Square
Address Line 2: 2300 BP Tower

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28295-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark E. Avsec

Total Attachments: 3 source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif

900008779

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0366 OP \$65.00 7073

source=release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0367

STATEMENT OF RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARK)

This instrument is prepared and is intended to comply with the formal requisites as set forth in the Uniform Commercial Code and the policies, rules and regulations of The United States Patent and Trademark Office.

1. The names of the debtors ("Debtors") are:

> ALENCO HOLDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Holding"), NEW ALENCO EXTRUSION, LTD., a Texas limited partnership, NEW ALENCO WINDOW, LTD., a Texas limited partnership, NEW GLAZING INDUSTRIES, LTD., a Texas limited partnership, ALENCO EXTRUSION GA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ALENCO WINDOW GA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. ALENCO WINDOW TN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and ALENCO TRANS, INC., a Delaware corporation

2. The name and address of the secured party ("Secured Party") is:

> WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. (as successor in interest to Foothill Capital Corporation) 2450 Colorado Avenue Suite 3000 West Santa Monica, CA 90404

- 3. This statement refers to the Trademark Security Agreement between Debtors and Secured Party, dated April 12, 2001, recorded on April 26, 2001, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 002295, Frame 0456.
- 4. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in trademark collateral described in the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A".
- 5. Presented for filing to the U. S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Date: May / 3, 2004

SECURED PARTY:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF _	alit	grnja	<u>) </u>
COUNTY OF	105	Ana	ules

On the day of May, 2004, before me personally appeared drissa Meger to me personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that the he is the vice resident of WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Notary Public

(Seal)

My commission expires:

ROCHELLE M. LYON
Commission # 1269446
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm Expires July 1, 2004

009056.00043:841810.01

EXHIBIT "A"

REGISTERED FEDERAL TRADEMARKS

<u>Grantor/Owner</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration	Registration No.
		<u>Date</u>	
New Alenco Window, Ltd.	ALENCO	11/22/1960	707,376
New Alenco Window, Ltd.	Builders' View	09/07/1999	2,276,324

TRADENAMES

Grantor/Owner	<u>Tradenames</u>
New Alenco Window, Ltd.	GAPCO
New Alenco Window, Ltd.	Timber Tech
New Alenco Window, Ltd.	ALENCO
New Alenco Window, Ltd.	Gallatin Aluminum Products
New Alenco Window, Ltd.	Robert Lee Industries, Inc.
New Alenco Window, Ltd.	Fenesco
New Alenco Window, Ltd.	Living Windows
New Alenco Window, Ltd.	RBP Windows, Inc.
New Alenco Window, Ltd.	Living Windows Corporation
New Glazing Industries, Ltd.	Glazing Industries

COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

Grantor/Owner	<u>Trademark</u>	
New Alenco Window, Ltd.	Olympian	
New Alenco Window, Ltd.	Bay Ridge	
New Alenco Window, Ltd.	Ultra Glass	
New Alenco Window, Ltd.	Ultra Vinyl	
New Alenco Window, Ltd.	Vinyl Patio Door Designs	
New Alenco Window, Ltd.	Weathermaster	

009056.00043:841810.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 06/04/2004